
2003 NCAUPG Annual Meeting Attendees 
 

Sunil Adalja  
Bohlin Instruments, Inc. 
11 Harts Lane, Suite I 
East Brunswick, NJ  08816 
Phone:   (732) 254-7742 
FAX:     (732) 254-1577 
E-Mail:  sadalja@bohlinusa.com 
Emil Albouyeh  
InstroTek, Inc. 
3201 Wellington Ct.  Suite 101 
Raleigh, NC  27615 
Phone:   (919) 875-8371 
FAX:     (919) 875-8328 
E-Mail:  emil@instrotek.com 
Tom Amon  
B.R. Amon and Sons, Inc. 
W 2950 Highway 11 
Elkhorn, WI  53121 
Phone:   (262) 723-2547 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Dwight K. Beglau  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
10633 89th Ave. North 
P. O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 783-0750 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Jay Behnke  
S.T.A.T.E. Testing, LLC 
570 Rock Road, Unit K 
East Dundee, IL  60118 
Phone:   (847) 836-6002 
FAX:     (847) 836-6342 
E-Mail:  statetesting@aol.com 
Al Bernhagen  
Koch Pavement Solutions 
741 Mason Street 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
Phone:   (715) 344-7200 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  bernhaga@kochind.com 
 
 
 

Bob Bernhard  
Purdue University 
Herrick Labs 140 S. Intramural Drive 
West Lafayette, IN  47907-2031 
Phone:   (765) 494-2132 
FAX:     (765) 494-0787 
E-Mail:  bernhard@ecn.purdue.edu 
Marc Beulow  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
P.O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (765) 424-5400 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
M. Dudley Bonte  
Rieth-Riley Construction Company 
1751 W. Minnesota Street 
P. O. Box 276 
Indianapolis, IN  46206 
Phone:   (317) 634-5561 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  mdbonte@rieth.riley.com 
John Bowers  
Elkhart County Highway Department 
610 Steury Avenue 
Goshen, IN  46528 
Phone:   (574) 534-9394 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jbowers@elkcohwy.org 
Tom Brokaw  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-7934 
FAX:     (608) 243-3391 
E-Mail:   
Tom Brovold  
Test Quip 
2713 West 54th Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55410 
Phone:   (612) 926-8003 
FAX:     (612) 929-2645 
E-Mail:  testertom@testquip.com 
 
 
 



Michelle Bundy  
Aggregate Industries 
8075 Creekside Drive Suite 200 
Kalamazoo, MI  49024 
Phone:   (616) 321-3829 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  bill.sandrs@aggregate.com 
Kevin Carlson  
Jebro, Inc. 
2303 Bridgeport Drive 
Sioux City, IA  51111 
Phone:   (712) 277-8855 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  kjc@jebro.com 
Grant Carr  
Michigan Dept. of Transportation 
Bituminous Services Unit 
8885 Ricks Road 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:   (517) 322-5691 
FAX:     (517) 322-5226 
E-Mail:  carrg@mdot.state.mi.us 
John R. Casola  
Bohlin Instruments, Inc. 
Director of Technical Support 
11 Harts Lane, Suite I 
East Brunswick, NJ  08816 
Phone:   (732) 254-1577 
FAX:     (732) 254-1577 
E-Mail:  jcasola@bohlinusa.com 
Bryan Cawley  
FHWA  Resource Center Midwest 
19900 Governors Drive 
Olympia Fields, IL  60461 
Phone:   (708) 283-3570 
FAX:     (708) 283-3501 
E-Mail:  bryan.cawley@fhwa.dot.gov 
Hugh Chapman  
Seneca Petroleum Company 
13301 S. Cicero Avenue 
Crestwood, IL  60445 
Phone:   (708) 396-1100 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  polyhu@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Ronald Collins  
Pavement Technology, Inc. 
11157 City Pond Road 
P.O. Box 1184 
Covington, GA  30014 
Phone:   (770) 388-0909 
FAX:     (770) 388-0149 
E-Mail:  ronaldc@pavementtechnology.com 
Victoria Conley  
Exxon Mobil 
P.O. Box 874 
Joliet, IL  60434 
Phone:   (815) 521-7397 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  victoria.s.conley@exxonmobil.com 
Larry Craighton  
Heartland Asphalt, Inc. 
2601 Southfederal Ave. 
Mason City, IA  50401 
Phone:   (641) 424-1733 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Brad Cruea  
Milestone Contractors 
5950 S. Belmont Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN  46217 
Phone:   (317) 788-6885 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  brad.cruea@milestonelp.com 
Matthew P. Cyphert  
Pine Instrument Company 
101 Industrial Drive 
Grove City, PA  16127 
Phone:   (724) 458-6391 
FAX:     (724) 458-4648 
E-Mail:  mcyphert@pineinst.com 
John Dageforde  
Nebraska Dept. of Roads 
1400 Nebraska Hwy 2 
Lincoln, NE  68502 
Phone:   (402) 479-4774 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jdagefor@state.ne.us 
Todd Dobbs  
Heritage Research Group 
7901 W. Morris Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46231 
Phone:   (317) 390-3151 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  todd.dobbs@heritage-enviro.com 



Tom Donnelly  
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation 
624 Fredricksburg Ct. 
Naperville, IL  60540 
Phone:   (708) 878-9017 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Deborah Dozer  
Black Diamond Group, Inc. 
124 E. Rawson Ave. 
P.O. Box 394 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
Phone:   (414) 421-5070 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  debbiedozer@blackdiamondgrp.com 
Susan Emborsky  
Akzo Nobel 
8220 Northfield Rd. 
Clarence Center, NY  14132 
Phone:   (716) 741-9799 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  sue.emorsky@alkzonobel.com 
Signe Erickson  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P.O.  Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1728 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Alvin Evans  
J. H. Rudolph and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5226 
Evansville, IN  47716 
Phone:   (812) 937-9710 
FAX:     (812) 547-7670 
E-Mail:   
Marvin Exline  
Koch Materials Company 
P. O. Box 3619 
Terre Haute, IN  47803 
Phone:   (812) 478-1711 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  exline@kochind.com 
Richard Flint  
J. H. Rudolph and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5226 
Evansville, IN  47716 
Phone:   (812) 683-8810 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  rflint@jhrudolph.com 

Allan Forde  
Fred Carlson Company 
900 Montgomery Street 
P.O. Box 48 
Decorah, IA  52101 
Phone:   (563) 382-4249 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  awforde@yahoo.com 
Noel Fortier  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P.O.  Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1731 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Rob Fritz  
Michigan Tech University 
106 Dillman Hall 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone:   (906) 487-3018 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  rwfritz@mtu.edu 
Stacey Gliddon  
Mathy Technology and Engineering Services, Inc. 
915 Commercial Court 
P.O. Box 563 
Onalaska, WI  54650 
Phone:   (608) 779-4683 
FAX:     (608) 781-4694 
E-Mail:   
Doug Hanson  
National Center for Asphalt Technology 
Auburn University 
211 Ramsay Hall 
Auburn, AL  36849 
Phone:   (334) 844-6228 
FAX:     (334) 844-6248 
E-Mail:  dhanson@eng.auburn.edu 
Allen Hartleib  
Commercial Asphalt Co. 
10633 89th Ave. N 
P. O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 783-0749 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
 
 
 
 



Michael Heitzman  
Iowa Dept of Transportation 
Office of Materials 
800 Lincoln Way 
Ames, IA  50010 
Phone:   (515) 239-1003 
FAX:     (515) 239-1092 
E-Mail:  michael.heitzman@dot.state.ia.us 
Paul Hofmann  
Tower Asphalt Inc. 
15001 S. Hudson Road 
Lakeland, MN  55043 
Phone:   (651) 436-8444 
FAX:     (651) 436-6515 
E-Mail:  phofmann@towerasphalt.com 
Richard Holmgreen  
Conoco Phillips Company 
P.O. Box 12024 
Spring, TX  12024 
Phone:   (281) 320-2986 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  rick.holmgreen@conocophillip.com 
Mark Homer  
Bituminous Products Company 
352 George Hardy Drive 
Toledo, OH  43605 
Phone:   419693-3933 
FAX:     419693-3558 
E-Mail:  mhomer627@hotmail.com 
Natalie Iker  
Koch Pavement Solutions 
4900 S. Mason Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60638 
Phone:   (708) 594-4148 
FAX:     (708) 458-4564 
E-Mail:  ikern@kochind.com 
Jim Jackson  
Elkhart County Highway Department 
610 Steury Avenue 
Goshen, IN  46528 
Phone:   (574) 534-9394 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  ofc@elkcohwy.org 
H. Wayne Jones  
Asphalt Institute, Inc. 
6113 Bickford Court 
Gahanna, OH  43230 
Phone:   (614) 855-1905 
FAX:     (614) 855-5384 
E-Mail:  wjones@aspha ltinstitute.org 

Stephen M. Kennedy  
Rock Road Companies, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1779 
Janesville, WI  53547 
Phone:   (608) 752-8944 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Rick Kreider  
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Materials & Research 
915 SW Harrison Room 1011 
Topeka, KS  66612 
Phone:   (785) 296-3711 
FAX:     (785) 296-6665 
E-Mail:  rickk@ksdot.org 
Rob Kuehborn  
Commercial Asphalt Company 
P.O. Box 1480 
Maple Grove, MN  55311 
Phone:   (763) 783-0761 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Stan Lepekas  
Aggregate Industries 
Capital Division 
8075 Creekside Dr. Suite 200 
Kalamazoo, MI  49024 
Phone:   (517) 719-9997 
FAX:     (517) 676-6311 
E-Mail:   
John MacDonald  
Polyphalt, Inc. 
270 Yorkland Blvd., # 125 
Toronto, ONTARIO  M2J 5C9 
Phone:   (416) 491-9292 
FAX:     (416) 491-9766 
E-Mail:  john@polyphalt.com 
Steve Moss  
Conoco Phillips 
901 Ohio Pike 
Cincinnatti, OH  45245 
Phone:   (513) 753-9737 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  steven.e.moss@conocophillips.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Tim Mueller  
Midwest Asphalt Corporation 
P. O. Box 5477 
Hopkins, MN  55343 
Phone:   (952) 975-2905 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Irene Nowak  
Husky Energy 
Hwy 16 East - Refinery 
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan  S9V 0Z8 
Phone:   (780) 871-6502 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  irena.b.nowak@huskyenergy.ca 
Chuck Orville  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
District I 
2101 Wright Street 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-5621 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Jorjean Rice  
AASHTO Materials Refernce 
STO 8619 
NIST 100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD  21703 
Phone:   (301) 975-6293 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Karl Runstrom  
Northeast Asphalt Inc. 
W6380 Design Drive 
Greenville, WI  54942 
Phone:   (920) 757-7585 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Judie Ryan  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
HMA Design 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-5456 
FAX:     (608) 246-4669 
E-Mail:  judith.ryan@dot.state.wi.us 
 
 
 
 
 

Bill Sanders  
Aggregate Industries 
8075 Creekside Drive Suite 200 
Kalamazoo, MI  49024 
Phone:   (269) 321-3800 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  bill.sanders@aggregate.com 
Scot Schwandt  
Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association 
122 State Street, Suite 507 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone:   (608) 255-3114 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  scot@wispave.org 
Larry Scofield  
Arizona Department of Transportation 
807 W. Keating Avenue 
Mesa, AZ  85210 
Phone:   (602) 712-3131 
FAX:     (602) 712-3400 
E-Mail:  lscofield@dot.state.az.us 
Bryan Sellers  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P.O. Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1731 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Wesley Shemwell  
Federal Highway Administration 
Highpoint Office Park 
567 D'Onofrio Drive 
Madison, WI  53719 
Phone:   (608) 829-7521 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Matt Shinners  
Antigo Construction, Inc. 
2520 N. Clermont St. 
P. O. Box 12 
Antigo, WI  54409 
Phone:   (715) 627-2222 
FAX:     (715) 623-7073 
E-Mail:  mshinn@antigoconstruction.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



George Shinners  
Antigo Construction, Inc. 
2520 N. Clermont St. 
P. O. Box 12 
Antigo, WI  54409 
Phone:   (715) 627-2222 
FAX:     (715) 623-7073 
E-Mail:   
Steve Sorenson  
Fred Carlson Company 
P.O. Box 48 
Decorah, IA  52101 
Phone:   (563) 382-4249 
FAX:     (563) 382-9225 
E-Mail:  steves@fredcarlson.com 
Daniel J. Staebell  
Koch Pavement Solutions 
P. O. Box 64596 
St. Paul, MN  55164 
Phone:   (651) 480-3830 
FAX:     (651) 480-3874 
E-Mail:  staebeld@kochind.com 
Monte Symons  
FHWA  Resource Center Midwest 
19900 Governors Drive - Suite 301 
Olympia Fields, IL  60461 
Phone:   (708) 283-3549 
FAX:     (708) 283-3501 
E-Mail:  monte.symons@fhwa.dot.gov 
Jobey Tackett  
J.H. Rudolph & Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 5226 
Evansville, IN  47716 
Phone:   (812) 476-4921 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Jim Trepanier  
Illinois Department of Transportation 
Bureau of Materials & Physical Research 
126 E. Ash Street 
Springfield, IL  62704 
Phone:   (217) 782-9607 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  trepanierjs@nt.dot.state.il.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ed Tulppo  
Michigan Tech University 
106 Dillman Hall 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone:   (906) 487-3018 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  ewtulppo@mtu.edu 
Jim Vivian  
Michigan Tech University 
106 Dillman Hall 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone:   (906) 487-3018 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  jrvivian@mtu.edu 
John B. Volker  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:   (608) 246-7930 
FAX:     (608) 246-4669 
E-Mail:  jvolker@mail.state.wi.us 
Gerald J. Waelti  
Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association 
122 State Street, Suite 507 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone:   (608) 255-3114 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
Dan Wegman  
Koch Materials 
P. O. Box 64596 
St. Paul, MN  55164 
Phone:   (651) 480-3821 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  wegmand@kochind.com 
Jack Weigel  
Payne and Dolan, Inc. 
P. O. Box 781 
Waukesha, WI  53187 
Phone:   (262) 524-1732 
FAX:     (262) 524-1730 
E-Mail:  jweigel@payneanddolan.com 
Gary Whited  
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
Division of Infrastructure Development 
P.O. Box 7965 
Madison, WI  53707 
Phone:   (608) 267-7774 
FAX:     (608) 264-6667 
E-Mail:  gary.whited@dot.state.wi.us 



Bill Wilkins  
Ultrapave Corporation 
2001 Vista Road 
Roanoke, TX  76262 
Phone:   (817) 431-3441 
FAX:      
E-Mail:  billwilkins@charter.net 
Richard O. Wolters  
Minnesota Asphalt Pavement Association 
900 Long Lake Road, Suite 100 
New Brighton, MN  55112 
Phone:   (651) 636-4666 
FAX:     (651) 636-4790 
E-Mail:  rwolters@mnapa.org 
Jeff Wood  
Rock Road Companies, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1779 
Janesville, WI  53547 
Phone:   (608) 752-8944 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
John Yzenas  
The Levy Company 
P. O. Box 540 
Portage, IN  46368 
Phone:   (219) 881-6544 
FAX:     (219) 881-6532 
E-Mail:  jyzenas@levyco.net 
Stephen Zambrowski  
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Bituminous Services Unit 
8885 Ricks Road 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:   (517) 322-5691 
FAX:     (517) 322-5226 
E-Mail:   
Firooz Zandi  
JFG Tech. Center 
18000 S. Williams Street 
Thornton, IL  60476 
Phone:   (708) 774-9958 
FAX:      
E-Mail:   
 


